Shire of Dardanup

Report of Training Conducted by Elected Members of the Shire of Dardanup

1 July 2022 to 30 June2023

Pursuant to Section 5.127 of the Local Government Act 1995:

(1) Alocal government must prepare a report for each financial year on the training completed by council members in the financial year.

(2) The CEO must publish the report on the local government’s official website within 1 month after the end of the financial year to which the report relates.

Elected Member

Date of
Training /
Enrolment

Training Course

Location

Competency
Achieved
Date

Shire President
Cr Michael Bennett
Term Expires 2025

Deputy Shire
President

Cr Tyrrell Gardiner
Term Expires 2025

Cr Mark Hutchinson

Term Expires 2023

Cr Patricia Perks
Term Expires 2023

27-10-2022

02-10-2022
03-10-2022
04-10-2022

27-10-2022

02-10-2022
03-10-2022
04-10-2022

24-02-2023

27-10-2022

24-02-2023

27-10-2022

02-10-2022
03-10-2022
04-10-2022

WALGA

Professionally Speaking

WALGA

WALGA 2022 Local Government Convention and Trade Exhibition

WALGA

Professionally Speaking

WALGA

WALGA 2022 Local Government Convention and Trade Exhibition

PUBLIC SECTOR TRAINING SOLUTIONS

Fraud Awareness Training

WALGA

Professionally Speaking

PUBLIC SECTOR TRAINING SOLUTIONS

Fraud Awareness Training

WALGA

Professionally Speaking

WALGA

WALGA 2022 Local Government Convention and Trade Exhibition

Eaton

Perth

Eaton

Perth

Eaton

Eaton

Eaton

Eaton

Perth

27-10-2022

02-10-2022
03-10-2022
04-10-2022

27-10-2022

02-10-2022
03-10-2022
04-10-2022

24-02-2023

27-10-2022

24-02-2023

27-10-2022

02-10-2022
03-10-2022
04-10-2022

NA

Annual Event

NA

Annual Event

NA

NA

NA

NA

Annual Event



Elected Member

Cr Stacey Gillespie
Term Expires 2023

Cr Ellen Lilly
Term Expires 2025

Date of
Training /
Enrolment

21-02-2023
22-02-2023
23-02-2023

27-10-2022

02-10-2022
03-10-2022
04-10-2022

27-10-2022
29-06-2022

03-05-2022

03-11-2021

Training Course

AUSTRALIAN LOCAL GOVERNMENT WOMEN’S ASSOCIATION WA
AIMS Course — Mentor Net Program

WALGA

Professionally Speaking (Completed 27-10-2022)

WALGA

WALGA 2022 Local Government Convention and Trade Exhibition

WALGA

Professionally Speaking

WALGA

Strategic Decision Making

WALGA

CEO Performance Review

WALGA

Council Member Essentials Compulsory Training
Conflicts of Interest

Location

Perth

Eaton

Perth

Eaton

Eaton

Eaton

e-Learning

Competency

Achieved
DE]{]
21-02-2023
22-02-2023
23-02-2023

27-10-2022

02-10-2022
03-10-2022
04-10-2022

27-10-2022

29-06-2022

03-05-2022

29-03-2022

Expiry

NA

NA

Annual Event

NA
NA

NA

5 years



