

## Report of Training Conducted by Elected Members of the Shire of Dardanup 1 July 2022 to 30 June2023

## Pursuant to Section 5.127 of the Local Government Act 1995:

- (1) A local government must prepare a report for each financial year on the training completed by council members in the financial year.
- (2) The CEO must publish the report on the local government's official website within 1 month after the end of the financial year to which the report relates.

Elected Member	Date of Training / Enrolment	Training Course	Location	Competency Achieved Date	Expiry
Shire President Cr Michael Bennett Term Expires 2025	27-10-2022	WALGA Professionally Speaking	Eaton	27-10-2022	NA
	02-10-2022 03-10-2022 04-10-2022	WALGA WALGA 2022 Local Government Convention and Trade Exhibition	Perth	02-10-2022 03-10-2022 04-10-2022	Annual Event
Deputy Shire President Cr Tyrrell Gardiner Term Expires 2025	27-10-2022	WALGA Professionally Speaking	Eaton	27-10-2022	NA
	02-10-2022 03-10-2022 04-10-2022	WALGA WALGA 2022 Local Government Convention and Trade Exhibition	Perth	02-10-2022 03-10-2022 04-10-2022	Annual Event
Cr Mark Hutchinson Term Expires 2023	24-02-2023	PUBLIC SECTOR TRAINING SOLUTIONS Fraud Awareness Training	Eaton	24-02-2023	NA
	27-10-2022	WALGA Professionally Speaking	Eaton	27-10-2022	NA
<b>Cr Patricia Perks</b> Term Expires 2023	24-02-2023	PUBLIC SECTOR TRAINING SOLUTIONS Fraud Awareness Training	Eaton	24-02-2023	NA
	27-10-2022	WALGA Professionally Speaking	Eaton	27-10-2022	NA
	02-10-2022 03-10-2022 04-10-2022	WALGA WALGA 2022 Local Government Convention and Trade Exhibition	Perth	02-10-2022 03-10-2022 04-10-2022	Annual Event

Elected Member	Date of Training / Enrolment	Training Course	Location	Competency Achieved Date	Expiry
Cr Stacey Gillespie Term Expires 2023	21-02-2023 22-02-2023 23-02-2023	AUSTRALIAN LOCAL GOVERNMENT WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION WA AIMS Course – Mentor Net Program	Perth	21-02-2023 22-02-2023 23-02-2023	NA
	27-10-2022	WALGA Professionally Speaking (Completed 27-10-2022)	Eaton	27-10-2022	NA
	02-10-2022 03-10-2022 04-10-2022	WALGA 2022 Local Government Convention and Trade Exhibition	Perth	02-10-2022 03-10-2022 04-10-2022	Annual Event
<b>Cr Ellen Lilly</b> Term Expires 2025	27-10-2022	WALGA Professionally Speaking	Eaton	27-10-2022	NA
	29-06-2022	WALGA Strategic Decision Making	Eaton	29-06-2022	NA
	03-05-2022	WALGA CEO Performance Review	Eaton	03-05-2022	NA
	03-11-2021	WALGA Council Member Essentials Compulsory Training Conflicts of Interest	e-Learning	29-03-2022	5 years